PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUABING ZHENG	11/09/2010
JING ZHANG	11/09/2010
XIAOWEI LU	11/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Super Perfect Optics Limited
Street Address:	101 Block East H1, East Industrial Estate, Hua Qiao Cheng, NanShan Dist.
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12906075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)636-3139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571.379.9468
Email: wtan@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wenye Tan

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Boulevard, Suite 347

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00118.0004.00US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wenye Tan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment101004#page1.tif source=Assignment101004#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0588

JP \$40.00 12906078

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D) DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 16, 2010 (Application No. 12/906,075); and

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Super Perfect Optics Limited, a corporation of P.R. China whose post office address is 101 Block East H1, East Industrial Estate, Hua Qiao Cheng, NanShan Dist., Shenzhen, P.R. China 518053 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/906,075, filed October 16, 2010) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

inve	Inventor (1):	
Name: Address:	HUABING ZHENG 101 Block East H1, East Industrial Estate Hua Qiao Cheng, NanShan Dist., Shenzhen, China 518053	
Signature:	Huabing Zheng	
Date:	20/0. 11. 9	
Inventor (2):		
Name: Address:	JING ZHANG 101 Block East H1, East Industrial Estate	
Address.	Hua Qiao Cheng, NanShan Dist.,	
	Shenzhen, China 518053	
Signature:	JING ZHANG	
Date:	2010. 11.9	
Inventor (3):		
Name:	XIAOWEI LU	
Address:	101 Block East H1, East Industrial Estate	
	Hua Qiao Cheng, NanShan Dist., Shenzhen, China 518053	
	Olleration, Ollina 010003	
Signature:		
Date:	2010.11.9	

PATENT REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 11/16/2010